COB - BOSAIR FORM

01/06/2026 8:24 AM (MST)

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM REPORT (BOSAIR)

*All fields are required. Enter N/A if not applicable. For number fields, enter 0 if not applicable.*

Award Type: Agenda Iltem
Is a Board Meeting Date Yes
Requested?

Requested Board Meeting Date: 01/20/2026

Project Title / Description: ABATEMENT REQUEST
Agenda Item Report
Introduction / Background: Investigation has occurred to conclude that the listed tax parcels meet the criteria

established in ARS 42-18351

Discussion: Investigation has occurred to conclude that the listed tax parcels meet the criteria
established in ARS 42-18351

Conclusion: The taxes, interest and penalties listed on the attached Certificate of Removal and
Abatement Report should be abated.

Recommendation: Approve the abatement request
Fiscal Impact: Potential loss of revenue $39,558.04
Support of Prosperity Initiative: N/A

Provide information that explains  N/A
how this activity supports the
selected Prosperity Initiative

Board of Supervisor District: o 1

o 2

« 3

e 4

« 5
Department: Pima County Treasurer
Name: John Walter
Telephone: 5207248341

Submission 1D: 6363913b-229¢-4b34-bb46-827f6c763616 Receipt ID: BT9ZA1P4 Page 1/2
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Department Director Signature: 3“‘ c"“(l)‘#@/-—"g‘:—“"‘ Date: _lwb_

Deputy County Administrator Signature: Date;

County Administrater Signature: Date:
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PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE

240 North Stone Avenue - Tucson AZ, 85701-1199
Phone (520) 724-8341

Brian Johnson
Pima County Treasurer

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT
FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING JANUARY 20, 2026

AB #

506813
506814
506814
506814
506814
506814
506815
506815
506815
506815
506815
506815
506815
506815
506815
506815
506815
506816
506816
506816
506816
506816
506817
506817
506817
506817
506818
506818

Property ID  Owner

21011138100 GAWN PATRICK B
17011141712 DUDLEY DAVID A
18011141712 DUDLEY DAVID A
19011141712 DUDLEY DAVID A
20011141712 DUDLEY DAVID A
21011141712 DUDLEY DAVID A
11011142520 RESENDIZ TERESA LOPEZ
12011142520 RESENDIZ TERESA LOPEZ
13011142520 RESENDIZ TERESA LOPEZ
14011142520 RESENDIZ TERESA LOPEZ
15011142520 RESENDIZ TERESA LOPEZ
16011142520 RESENDIZ TERESA LOPEZ
17011142520 RESENDIZ TERESA LOPEZ
18011142520 RESENDIZ TERESA LOPEZ
19011142520 RESENDIZ TERESA LOPEZ
20011142520 RESENDIZ TERESA LOPEZ
21011142520 RESENDIZ TERESA LOPEZ
17011143286 VARELA DERIKA L
18011143286 VARELA DERIKA L
19011143286 VARELA DERIKA L
20011143286 VARELA DERIKA L
21011143286 VARELA DERIKA L
18011149176 POELSTRATED C
19011149176 POELSTRATED C
20011149176 POELSTRATED C
21011149176 POELSTRATED C
14011156342 AVILA JOSE J OR GEORGINA OR
15011156342 AVILA JOSE J OR GEORGINA OR

Monday, January 05, 2026

Tax

15.34
26.11
2542
24.46
23.61
22.35
41.52
32.81
30.51
39.66
34.34
38.55
39.45
38.19
36.87
35.56
33.55
59.93
59.06
58.67
63.67
62.36
37.68
36.37
35.05
33.08
245.36
258.81

Page 1of 7

Interest

10.02
33.77
28.81
23.81
19.20
14.60
93.56
68.68
58.99
© 70.33
55.40
56.03
51.02
43.28
35.89
28.92
21.92
77.51
66.93
57.11
51.78
40.74
42.70
35.40
28.51
21.61
431.83
414.09

Fees
Penalties
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Jake Martin
Chief Deputy Treasurer

From Date: 12/01/2025 Thru 12/31/2025

Abatement
Amount
25.36
59.88
54.23
48.27
42.81
36.95
135.08
101.49
89.50
109.99
89.74
94 .58
90.47
81.47
72.76
64.48
5547
137.44
125.99
115.78
115.45
103.10
80.38
71.77
63.56
54.69
677.19
672.90

Citation

ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)

www.to.pima.gov



240 North Stone Avenue - Tucson AZ, 85701-1199
Phone (520) 724-8341

g PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE
Brian Johnson

m Pima County Treasurer

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT
FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING JANUARY 20, 2026

AB #

506818
506818
506818
506818
506818
506818
506819
506819
506819
506819
506820
506820
506820
506820
506820
506820
506820
506820
506820
506820
506821
506821
506821
506821
506821
506821
506821
506821

Property ID

16011156342
17011156342
18011156342
19011156342
20011156342
21011156342
18011157284
19011157284
20011157284
21011157284
12011158024
13011158024
14011158024
15011158024
16011158024
17011158024
18011158024
19011158024
20011158024
21011158024
10011159693

Owner

AVILA JOSE J OR GEORGINA OR
AVILA JOSE J OR GEORGINA OR
AVILA JOSE J OR GEORGINA OR
AVILA JOSE J OR GEORGINA OR
AVILA JOSE J OR GEORGINA OR
AVILA JOSE J OR GEORGINA OR
MARROQUIN MAURICIO SANTOS
MARROQUIN MAURICIO SANTOS
MARROQUIN MAURICIO SANTOS
MARROQUIN MAURICIO SANTOS
LARA MARIA

LARA MARIA

LARA MARIA

LARA MARIA

LARA MARIA

LARA MARIA

LARA MARIA

LARA MARIA

LARA MARIA

LARA MARIA

VASQUEZ GREGORIO

11011159693 VASQUEZ GREGORIO

12011159693

VASQUEZ GREGORIO

13011159693 VASQUEZ GREGORIO

14011159693
15011159693
16011159693
17011159693

VASQUEZ GREGORIO
VASQUEZ GREGORIO
VASQUEZ GREGORIO
VASQUEZ GREGORIO

Monday, January 05, 2026

Tax

232.37
232.39
229.77
217.77
210.93
22547
208.31
201.01
193.53
187.15
32.06
35.63
39.15
39.35
39.07
4473
41.82
40.10
38.02
37.27
254.57
306.84
259.49
265.04
305.87
306.75
300.89
295.24

Page 2 of 7

Interest

334.61
297 .46
257.34
209.06
168.74
144.30
233.31
192.97
154.83
119.77
67.11
68.88
69.43
63.48
56.78
57.85
47.40
39.03
30.92
24.35
610.97
687.32
539.74
508.88
538.33
490.80
433.29
377.91

Fees
Penalties
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Jake Martin
Chief Deputy Treasurer

From Date: 12/01/2025 Thru 12/31/2025

Abatement
Amount

566.98
529.85
487.11
426.83
379.67
369.77
441.62
393.98
348.36
306.92

99.17
104.51
108.58
102.83

95.85
102.58

89.22

79.13

68.94

61.62
865.54
994.16
799.23
773.92
844.20
797.55
734.18
673.15

Citation

ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)

www.to.pima.gov
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PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE

240 North Stone Avenue - Tucson AZ, 85701-1199
Phone (520) 724-8341

Brian Johnson
Pima County Treasurer

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT
FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING JANUARY 20, 2026

AB #

506821
506821
506821
506821
506822
506822
506822
506822
506822
506822
506822
506822
506822
506822
506823
506823
506823
506823
506823
506823
506823
506823
506823
506823
506823
506823
506823
506823

Property ID OQOwner

18011159693 VASQUEZ GREGORIO

19011159693 VASQUEZ GREGORIO

20011159693 VASQUEZ GREGORIO

21011159693 VASQUEZ GREGORIO

11011160619 WHATLEY OLENE OR SIMS LOUISE
12011160619 WHATLEY OLENE OR SIMS LOUISE
13011160619 WHATLEY OLENE OR SIMS LOUISE
14011160619 WHATLEY OLENE OR SIMS LOUISE
15011160619 WHATLEY OLENE OR SIMS LOUISE
16011160619 WHATLEY OLENE OR SIMS LOUISE
18011160619 WHATLEY OLENE OR SIMS LOUISE
19011160619 WHATLEY OLENE OR SIMS LOUISE
20011160619 WHATLEY OLENE OR SIMS LOUISE
21011160619 WHATLEY OLENE OR SIMS LOUISE

07011164154
08011164154
02011164154
10011164154
11011164154
12011164154
13011164154
14011164154
15011164154
16011164154
17011164154
18011164154
19011164154
20011164154

BONN SILVIA
BONN SILVIA
BONN SILVIA
BONN SILVIA
BONN SILVIA
BONN SILVIA
BONN SILVIA
BONN SILVIA
BONN SILVIA
BONN SILVIA
BONN SILVIA
BONN SILVIA
BONN SILVIA
BONN SILVIA

Monday, January 05, 2026

Tax

286.49
281.20
271.21
262.61
52.03
50.48
53.39
56.33
57.01
55.29
52.61
51.02
47.99
45.78
213.30
218.80
225.63
203.54
213.66
201.31
199.45
203.64
207.99
189.05
189.10
184.11
175.98
163.49

Page 3 of 7

Interest

320.87
269.95
216.97
168.07
117.24
105.67
103.22

99.89

91.98

80.35

59.62

49.66

39.03

29.91
614.31
595.13
577.61
488.50
478.60
418.73
382.94
358.41
332.78
272.23
242.05
206.20
168.94
130.79

Fees
Penalties
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
6.91
7.41
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Jake Martin
Chief Deputy Treasurer

From Date: 12/01/2025 Thru 12/31/2025

Abatement
Amount
607.36
551.15
488.18
430.68
169.27
156.15
156.61
156.22
148.99
135.64
112.23
100.68
87.02
75.69
834.52
821.34
803.24
692.04
692.26
620.04
582.39
562.05
540.77
461.28
431.15
390.31
344.92
294.28

Citation

ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)

www.to.pima.gov
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AB #

506823
506824
506824
506824
506824
506824
506824
506824
506824
506824
506824
506824
506824
506825
506825
506825
506825
506825
506826
506826
506826
506826
506826
506826
506827
506827
506827
506827

PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE

240 North Stone Avenue - Tucson AZ, 85701-1199
Phone (520) 724-8341

Property ID

21011164154
10011182062
11011182062
12011182062
13011182062
14011182062
15011182062
16011182062
17011182062
18011182062
19011182062
20011182062
21011182062
17011212085
18011212085
19011212085
20011212085
21011212085
16011228886
17011228886
18011228886
19011228886
20011228886
21011228886
18011232056
19011232056
20011232056
21011232056

Brian Johnson
Pima County Treasurer

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT
FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING JANUARY 20, 2026

Owner

BONN SILVIA
MANUEL JUNA
MANUEL JUNA
MANUEL JUNA
MANUEL JUNA
MANUEL JUNA
MANUEL JUNA
MANUEL JUNA
MANUEL JUNA
MANUEL JUNA
MANUEL JUNA
MANUEL JUNA
MANUEL JUNA
REYNOLDS ESTHER C
REYNOLDS ESTHER C
REYNOLDS ESTHER C
REYNOLDS ESTHER C
REYNOLDS ESTHER C
OCHOA MARTHA
OCHOA MARTHA
OCHOA MARTHA
OCHOA MARTHA
OCHOA MARTHA
OCHOA MARTHA
PARDO MICHELLE
PARDO MICHELLE
PARDO MICHELLE
PARDO MICHELLE

Monday, January 05, 2026

Tax

161.37
45.29
40.88
35.08
38.93
42.80
43.00
42.69
48.90
45.76
43.87
41.53
40.73
59.47
59.00
57.46
60.72
60.79

259.90

251.51

250.54

243.93

234.88

227.49
69.04
67.19
64.79
63.63

Page 4 of 7

Interest

103.28
109.30
92.12
73.43
75.26
75.90
69.37
62.04
63.24
51.86
42.70
33.78
26.61
76.91
66.87
55.93
49.39
39.72
374.26
321.93
280.60
23417
187.90
145.59
78.25
65.40
52.70
41.57

Fees
Penalties

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Jake Martin
Chief Deputy Treasurer

From Date: 12/01/2025 Thru 12/31/2025

Abatement
Amount

264.65
154.59
133.00
108.51
114.19
118.70
112.37
104.73
112.14

97.62

86.57

75.31

67.34
136.38
125.87
113.39
110.11
100.51
634.16
573.44
531.14
478.10
422.78
373.08
147.29
132.59
117.49
105.20

Citation

ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (1)
ARS 42-18351 (1)
ARS 42-18351 (1)
ARS 42-18351 (1)

www.to.pima.gov
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PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE

240 North Stone Avenue - Tucson AZ, 85701-1199
Phone (520) 724-8341

Brian Johnson
Pima County Treasurer

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT

FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING JANUARY 20, 2026

AB #

506828
506828
506828
506828
506828
506828
506829
506829
506829
506830
506830
506830
506830
506830
506830
506830
506830
506830
506830
506830
506831
506831
506831
506831
506831
506831
506832
506832

Property ID

16011232060
17011232060
18011232060
19011232060
20011232060
21011232060
19011232064
20011232064
21011232064
11011232532
12011232532
13011232532
14011232532
15011232532
16011232532
17011232532
18011232532
19011232532
20011232532
21011232532
16011232661
17011232661
18011232661
19011232661
20011232661
21011232661
14011232858

Owner

KICHTY SANDRA L
KICHTY SANDRA L
KICHTY SANDRA L
KICHTY SANDRA L
KICHTY SANDRA L
KICHTY SANDRA L
FIELDS DAVID
FIELDS DAVID
FIELDS DAVID
MOORE DONNA SUE
MOORE DONNA SUE
MOORE DONNA SUE
MOORE DONNA SUE
MOORE DONNA SUE
MOORE DONNA SUE
MOORE DONNA SUE
MOORE DONNA SUE
MOORE DONNA SUE
MOORE DONNA SUE
MOORE DONNA SUE
GARAJSKI JANOS
GARAJSKI JANOS
GARAJSKI JANOS
GARAJSKI JANOS
GARAJSKI JANOS
GARAJSKI JANOS
WERLAND DAVID JOSEPH

15011232858 WERLAND DAVID JOSEPH

Monday, January 05, 2026

Tax

82.06
80.24
79.97
79.84
78.25
77.60
14.92
14.37
13.51
14.44
14.71
16.20
16.82
17.23
17.39
17.25
17.02
16.73
16.20
15.72
14.31
16.42
15.08
14.13
13.14
12.65
35.46
31.09

Page 5 of 7

Interest

119.26
103.78
90.63
77.71
63.64
50.70
14.52
11.69
8.83
32.54
30.79
31.32
29.83
27.80
25.27
22.31
19.29
16.28
13.18
10.27
20.80
21.24
17.09
13.75
10.69
8.26
62.88
50.16

Fees
Penalties

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Jake Martin
Chief Deputy Treasurer

From Date: 12/01/2025 Thru 12/31/2025

Abatement
Amount
201.32
184.02
170.60
157.55
141.89
128.30
2944
26.06
22.34
46.98
45.50
47.52
46.65
45.03
42.66
39.56
36.31
33.01
29.38
25.99
35.11
37.66
32.1.7
27.88
23.83
2091
98.34
81.25

Citation

ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)

www.to.pima.gov



PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE

240 North Stone Avenue - Tucson AZ, 85701-1199
Phone (520) 724-8341

m Brian Johnson
Pima County Treasurer

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT
FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING JANUARY 20, 2026

AB #

506832
506832
506832
506832
506832
506832
506833
506833
506833
506833
506833
506834
506834
506834
506835
506836
506836
506836
506836
506836
506837
506837
506837
506837
506838
506839
506840
506841

Property ID

16011232858
17011232858
18011232858
19011232858
20011232858
21011232858
17011247080
18011247080
19011247080
20011247080
21011247080
19011247107
20011247107
21011247107
19012251986
17011252907
18011252907
19011252907
20011252907
21011252907
18011252908
19011252908
20011252908
21011252908
21011257502
24012262770
132190698

13219070E ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Owner

WERLAND DAVID JOSEPH
WERLAND DAVID JOSEPH
WERLAND DAVID JOSEPH
WERLAND DAVID JOSEPH
WERLAND DAVID JOSEPH
WERLAND DAVID JOSEPH
CANO DAVID

CANO DAVID

CANO DAVID

CANO DAVID

CANO DAVID

MOHL STEVEN CRAIG
MOHL STEVEN CRAIG
MOHL STEVEN CRAIG
TUMAMOC NUTRITION CLUB + FITNESS
FIGUEROA JUAN F
FIGUEROA JUAN F
FIGUEROA JUAN F
FIGUEROA JUAN F
FIGUEROA JUAN F
MARTINEZ JUANITA G
MARTINEZ JUANITA G
MARTINEZ JUANITA G
MARTINEZ JUANITA G
OFTDAHL ARCHIE C
SKYLINE HOME LLC
STATE OF ARIZONA

Monday, January 05, 2026

Tax

32.90
33.99
32.85
3173
30.57
28.73
106.77
103.22
99.68
96.04
90.25
21.04
20.59
20.28
594.12
91.41
92.68
91.84
90.07
88.78
123.17
116.67
131.13
123.66
44.59
66.60
507.71
344.85
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Interest

47 .81
43.96
37.23
30.88
24.86
18.77
136.66
115.61
97.02
78.11
58.96
20.48
16.75
13.25
570.36
118.22
105.04
89.39
73.26
58.00
136.23
112.00
104.91
79.14
29.13
7.99
0.00
6.90

Fees
Penalties

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Jake Martin
Chief Deputy Treasurer

From Date: 12/01/2025 Thru 12/31/2025

Abatement
Amount
80.71
77.95
70.08
62.61
55.43
47.50
243.43
218.83
196.70
174.15
149.21
41.52
37.34
33.53
1,164.48
209.63
197.72
181.23
163.33
146.78
259.40
228.67
236.04
202.80
73.72
74.59
507.71
351.75

Citation

ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (4)
ARS 42-18351 (4)
ARS 42-18351 (4)
ARS 42-18351 (4)
ARS 42-18351 (4)
ARS 42-18351 (1)
ARS 42-18351 (1)
ARS 42-18351 (1)
ARS 42-18351 (1)
ARS 42-18351 (1)
ARS 42-18351 (4)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
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240 North Stone Avenue - Tucson AZ, 85701-1199
Phone (520) 724-8341

g PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE

m Brian Johnson
Pima County Treasurer

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT
FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING JANUARY 20, 2026

TOTALS: 168

Monday, January 05, 2026

$17,531.26
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Jake Martin
Chief Deputy Treasurer

From Date: 12/01/2025 Thru 12/31/2025

$22,012.46 $14.32 $39,558.04
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